News Flash Home
The original item was published from 1/28/2020 5:34:00 PM to 1/30/2020 10:25:17 AM.

News Flash

Home - Water

Posted on: January 28, 2020

[ARCHIVED] Precautionary boil water notice

Precautionary boil water notice in effect for small number of customers along NE 22 Ave and NE 186 S

Construction crews ruptured an 8 inch water line in the area of NE 22 Ave and NE 186 Street on Tuesday afternoon, January 28, 2020. 

NMB Water crews have repaired the line and have implemented a precautionary boil water notice for several customers in the immediate area of the break. 

This precautionary measure will remain in effect for only these customers pending the results of required laboratory tests.   

Customers with questions may call the NMB Water Customer Service line 24/7 at (305) NMB-WATER or (305) 662-9283.

CLICK HERE TO VIEW THE MAP OF THE BOIL WATER ADVISORY 1-28-2020

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home - Water

We Care to Share Brochure Page 1 edit crop

We Care to Share Program

Posted on: January 18, 2024